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81292 1 X Photo finishing 
services

Providing photo finishing services. 

Includes:
• developing negatives, printing photos, and other photo finishing for both film and digital photos. 
• service provided in retail locations and by processing laboratories. 
• services of agents who send film to laboratories.

45291
45299
44313
44511
44512
44611
81292

81292 1.1 Consumer-grade 
photo finishing 
services

Providing consumer-grade photo finishing services in retail locations or processing laboratories.  
Services may be provided in an hour or longer.

Includes:
• developing negatives, printing photos and slides, and resizing services, etc. for both film and digital 
photos.
• mail and Internet-order photo processing services

Excludes:
• commercial and professional-grade film processing and digital photo printing services are in product 
1.2, Commercial and professional-grade photo finishing services.

45291
45299
44313
44511
44512
44611
81292

81292 1.1.1 X X Consumer-grade 
photo finishing 
services, one-hour

Providing consumer-grade photo finishing services in an hour or less.  

Includes:
• photo processing services such as developing negatives and printing digital photos.  
• service provided in retail locations and by processing laboratories. 

Excludes:
• consumer-grade film processing and digital photo printing services that take longer than an hour are 
in product 1.1.2, Consumer-grade photo finishing services, except one-hour.

45291
45299
44313
44511
44512
44611
812922

81292 1.1.1.1 X Consumer-grade film 
processing services, 
one-hour

Providing consumer-grade film processing services in an hour or less.  

Includes:
• service provided in retail locations and by processing laboratories. 

Excludes:
• consumer-grade film processing and digital photo printing services that take longer than an hour are 
in product 1.1.2, Consumer-grade photo finishing services, except one-hour.
• consumer-grade digital photo printing services that take an hour or less are in product 1.1.1.2, 
Consumer-grade digital photo printing services, one-hour.

45291
45299
44313
44511
44512
44611
812922
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81292 1.1.1.2 X Consumer-grade 
digital photo printing 
services, one-hour

Providing consumer-grade digital photo printing services in an hour or less.

Includes:
• service provided in retail locations and by processing laboratories. 

Excludes:
• consumer-grade film processing and digital photo printing services that take longer than an hour are 
in product 1.1.2, Consumer-grade photo finishing services, except one-hour.
• consumer-grade film processing services that take an hour or less are in product 1.1.1.1, Consumer-
grade film processing services, one-hour.
• photo printing services provided by self-service photo kiosks are in product 1.1.3, Photo printing 
kiosk services.

45291
45299
44313
44511
44512
44611
812922

81292 1.1.2 X X Consumer-grade 
photo finishing 
services, except one-
hour

Providing consumer-grade photo finishing services which generally take a day or longer.  

Includes:
• photo processing services, such as developing negatives and printing digital photos. 
• service provided in retail locations and by processing laboratories. 
• mail or Internet-order photo processing services.

Excludes:
• consumer-grade film processing and digital photo printing services that take an hour or less are in 
product 1.1.1, Consumer-grade photo finishing services, one-hour.

45291
45299
44313
44511
44512
44611
812921

81292 1.1.2.1 X Consumer-grade film 
processing services, 
except one-hour

Providing consumer-grade film processing services which take greater than an hour.

Includes:
• service provided in retail locations and by processing laboratories. 
• Includes mail-order processing services.

Excludes:
• consumer-grade film processing and digital photo printing services that take an hour or less are in 
product 1.1.1, Consumer-grade photo finishing services, one-hour.
• consumer-grade digital photo printing services that take longer than an hour are in product 1.1.2.2, 
Consumer-grade digital photo printing services, except one-hour.

45291
45299
44313
44511
44512
44611
812921
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81292 1.1.2.2 X Consumer-grade 
digital photo printing 
services, except one-
hour

Providing consumer-grade digital photo printing services which take greater than an hour.  

Includes:
• Internet-order digital photo printing services. 

Excludes:
• consumer-grade film processing and digital photo printing services that take an hour or less are in 
product 1.1.1, Consumer-grade photo finishing services, one-hour.
• consumer-grade film processing services that take longer than an hour are in product 1.1.2.1, 
Consumer-grade film processing services, except one-hour.
• photo printing services provided by self-service photo kiosks are in product 1.1.3, Photo printing 
kiosk services.

45291
45299
44313
44511
44512
44611
812921

81292 1.1.3 X X Photo printing kiosk 
services

Providing self-service photo printing kiosk services. 45291
45299
44313
44511
44512
44611
81292

81292 1.1.9 X X Consumer-grade 
photo finishing 
services, nec.

Providing consumer-grade photo finishing services, not elsewhere classified.

Includes:
• enlargements, gift photo gift items, reprints, and media conversions, etc.

45291
45299
44313
44511
44512
44611
81292

81292 1.2 X X Commercial and 
professional-grade 
photo finishing 
services

Providing photo finishing services to businesses and professionals.  

Includes:
• developing X-rays and special film, printing, re-sizing, and other effects, etc.

812921

81292 1.2.1 X Commercial and 
professional-grade 
film processing 
services

Providing professional-grade film processing services for businesses and professionals. 812921
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81292 1.2.2 X Commercial and 
professional-grade 
digital photo printing 
services

Providing professional-grade digital photo printing services for businesses and professionals.

Includes:
• printing on high-grade paper, business cards, and proofs, etc.

45291
45299
44313
44511
44512
44611
812921

81292 2 X Reselling services for 
photographic 
equipment and 
supplies

Retailing of photographic equipment and supplies purchased on own account for resale or sold on a 
fee or commission basis for others.  Revenue for this product includes the gross margin, fees, and 
commissions earned on sales.

Includes products 2.1.1 - 2 on 54192 list.

45291
45299
44313
44511
44512
44611
81292
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